
 ROCKY MOUNTAIN COORDINATING GROUP 

Bureau of Indian Affairs (Southwest, Rocky Mountain and Great Plains Regions) 

Bureau of Land Management (Colorado and Wyoming) 

Fish and Wildlife Service (Mountain/Prairie Region) 

Forest Service (Rocky Mountain Region) 

National Park Service (Intermountain and Midwest Regions) 

State Agencies in Colorado, Wyoming, South Dakota, Nebraska and Kansas 

 

The Rocky Mountain Coordinating Group includes federal and state agency representatives who are 

responsible for the communications, coordination and implementation of interagency wildland fire 

management direction in the Rocky Mountain Area. 

 

02/07/13 

 

1.  Ken Kerr (Chair) 
BLM-CO State Office  
2850 Youngfield 
Lakewood, CO  80215 
303-239-3693 
krkerr@blm.gov 
 

2. Ron Graham (Vice Chair) 
Wyoming State Forestry Div. 
5500 Bishop Blvd. 
Cheyenne, WY 82002 
307-777-3368 
ron.graham@wyo.gov 
 
 

3. Jay Esperance 
State of South Dakota 
Wildland Fire Div.   
4250 Fire Station Road #2 
Rapid City, SD 57703-8011 
605-393-8011 
jay.esperance@state.sd.us 

4. Rocco Snart 
CO Div. of Fire Prev. & Control 
5060 Campus Delivery 
Fort Collins, CO  80526 
720-347-7234 
rocco.snart@cdps.state.co.us 
 

5. Angie Foster (Acting) 
BLM-WY State Office 
5353 Yellowstone Road 
PO Box 1828 
Cheyenne, WY 82001 
307-775-6443 
afoster@blm.gov 
 

6. Bill Ott 
USFS-Rocky Mtn. Region 2 
740 Simms St 
PO Box 25127   
Lakewood, CO  80225 
303-275-5749  
wott@fs.fed.us 
 

7. Mike Davin 
NPS-Intermountain Region 
12795 W Alameda Parkway 
PO Box 25287 
Denver, CO  80225 
303-969-2951 
michael_davin@nps.gov 
 

8.  Bob Jones  
Bureau of Indian Affairs 
PO Box 158 
Fort Washakie, WY 82514 
307-332-4408 
robert.jones@bia,gov 

9. David Carter  
FWS-Mtn. Prairie Region 6 
134 Union Blvd. 
Lakewood, CO  80228 
303-236-8110 
david_carter@fws.gov 
 

10. Cal Pino 
Bureau of Indian Affairs 
Southwest Regional Office 
1001 Indian School Road 
Albuquerque, NM  87104 
505-563-3385 
cal.pino@bia.gov 

11. Dave Hall 
Bureau of Indian Affairs 
Great Plains Region 
115 4

th
 Avenue Southeast 

Aberdeen, SD  54701 
605-226-7621 
david.hall@bia.gov 

12. Don Westover 
Nebraska Forest Service 
101D Forestry Hall 
PO Box 830815 
Lincoln, NE  68583-0815 
402-472-6629 
dwestover1@unl.edu 
 

13. Ross Hauck 
Kansas Forest Service 
2610 Claflin Road 
Manhattan, KS  66502-2798 
785-532-3314 
rhauck@ksu.edu 

14. Dan Smith 
Nat. Assoc. of State For. 
3833 S. Development Ave. 
Boise, ID 83705-5354 
208-387-5653 
dan_smith@nifc.blm.gov  
 

15. Willie Thompson (Acting) 
USFS-Rocky Mtn. Region 2 
740 Simms St 
PO Box 25127   
Lakewood, CO  80225 
303-275-5736 
wrthompson@fs.fed.us 
 

16. Chad Ray (Ex-Officio) 
CO Div. of Emergency Mgmt. 
9195 E. Mineral Ave. #200 
Centennial, CO 80112 
720-852-6627 
chad.ray@state.co.us 
 
 

17. Jim Fletcher (Advisor) 
USFS-Rocky Mtn. Reg. 2 
Rocky Mtn Coord. Center 
2850 Youngfield 
Lakewood, CO  80215 
303-445-4302 
jafletcher@fs.fed.us 

18. Brooke Malcolm (Bus. Mgr.) 
FWS-Mtn. Prairie Region 6 
Rocky Mtn. Area Coord. Center 
2850 Youngfield 
Lakewood, CO  80215 
303-445-4306 
brooke_malcolm@fws.gov 
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